ordinary course of business) may exceed the
aggregate of the paid up share capital of the
Company and its free reserves, that is to say, reserves
not set apart for any specific purpose, provided that
the total amount so borrowed shall not, at any time,
exceed the limit of Rs. 75,00,00,000 (Rupees Seventy
Five Crore only).

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board be and is
hereby authorized and empowered to arrange or
settle the terms and conditions on which all such
monies are to be borrowed from time to time as to
interest, repayment, security or otherwise howsoever
as it may think fit and to do all such acts, deeds and

[...]

entered into between the Company and such ‘financial
institutions’, ‘banks’ or ‘nbfcs’, provided however that
the overall ceiling of such loan including interest
payable to all such ‘financial institutions’, ‘banks’, or
‘nbfcs’ shall not exceed an aggregate amount of
Rs. 75,00,00,000 (Rupees Seventy Five Crore only)
or such higher sum as may be prescribed by the
general body of shareholders from time to time.”

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board be  and is
hereby authorised to finalise with the lenders/
trustees, the documents for creating the aforesaid
mortgages, charges and/or hypothecations and to

[...]

2nd term of five consecutive years. They will hold office
from the conclusion of the AGM till conclusion of the 6th
Annual General Meeting of the Company, if re-appointed,
where the AGM will be counted as the 1st Annual
General Meeting.
The Board recommends for a fee of Rs. 1,80,000 (Rupees
One Lac Eighty Thousand Only) [Previous year
Rs.1,56,000 (Rupees One Lac Fifty Six Thousand Only]
to be paid to the Statutory Auditors for the financial year
ending 31st March 2023 and such fees for the remaining
tenure of their office, to be recommended/decided by
the Board and approved by the Members of the Company
from time to time.
M/s.

[...]

2nd term of five consecutive years. They will hold
office from the conclusion of the AGM till conclusion
of the 6th Annual General Meeting of the Company,
if re-appointed, where the AGM will be counted as
the 1st Annual General Meeting.

The Board recommends for a fee of Rs. 1,80,000
(Rupees One Lac Eighty Thousand Only) [Previous
year Rs.1,56,000 (Rupees One Lac Fifty Six Thousand
Only] to be paid to the Statutory Auditors for the
financial year ending 31st March 2023 and such
fees for the remaining tenure of their office, to be
recommended/decided by the Board and
approved by the Members of the Company from time
to time.

M/s.